

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

SUN STATE FORD, INC.,

Petitioner,

vs.

CASE NO.: SC04-157
Lower Tribunal No.: 5D02-2807

LAVERICA BURCH, as Parent and Natural
Guardian of NY`JAE AALIYAH MILES,
and REGINA PACE, as Parent and Natural
Guardian of AKEIA D. MILES, jointly as
Co-Personal Representatives for the Estate of
AARYON MILES, and WILLIE GENE
BEAUFORD, JR., individually,

Respondents.

RESPONDENTS' BRIEF ON THE MERITS

DARYL D. PARKS, ESQUIRE
FBN: 0054097
Parks & Crump, LLC
Attorney for Respondents/Plaintiffs
240 North Magnolia Drive
Tallahassee, FL 32301
(850) 224-6400
(850) 224-6679(Facsimile)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS.....i,ii

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....iii,iv

INTRODUCTION.....1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS.....2

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT.....5

STANDARD OF REVIEW.....6

ARGUMENT.....7

I. THE DANGEROUS INSTRUMENTALITY DOCTRINE SHOULD NOT BE DISPENSED WITH FOR FAULT-BASED LIABILITY UNDER §390 OF THE RESTATEMENT (Second) OF TORTS.....7

II. SUN STATE FORD SHOULD BE HELD LIABLE UNDER THE DANGEROUS INSTRUMENTALITY DOCTRINE BECAUSE BEAUFORD’S ACTIONS WERE NEGLIGENT AND SUBJECTIVE INTENT SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE TEST TO IMPOSE LIABILITY.....14

III. THE TRIAL COURT ERRONEOUSLY ENTERED SUMMARY JUDGMENT IN FAVOR OF SUN STATE FORD BECAUSE A MATERIAL DISPUTE EXISTED AS TO WHETHER BEAUFORD HAD ENGAGED IN INTENTIONAL MISCONDUCT.....16

IV. THE FIFTH DISTRICT’S DECISION DOES NOT EXPRESSLY AND DIRECTLY CONFLICT WITH THE FIRST DISTRICT’S DECISION IN *CAETANO V. BRIDGES*, THE THIRD DISTRICT’S DECISION IN *SUN CHEVROLET, INC. V. CRESPO*, NOR THE DECISION SET FORTH BY THIS COURT IN *OREFICE V. ALBERT*.....17

CONCLUSION.....1
8

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
.....19

CERTIFICATE OF
COMPLIANCE.....20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	PAGE(S)
1. <u>Aurbach v. Gallina</u> 753 So. 2d 60 (Fla. 2000).....	10,13
2. <u>Avis Rent A-Car Sys. v. Garmas</u> 440 So. 2d 1311 (Fla. 3d DCA 1983).....	11
3. <u>Caetano v. Bridges</u> 502 So.2d 51 (Fla. 1st DCA 1987).....	11,16,17
4. <u>Christy v. Elliott</u> 216 Ill. 31,47 N.E. Rep. 1035.....	14
5. <u>Dept. of Revenue v. Johnston</u> 442 So. 2d 950 (Fla. 1983).....	17
6. <u>Florida Bar v. Cosnow</u> 797 So. 2d 1255 (Fla. 2001).....	6
7. <u>Keech v. Yousef</u> 815 So. 2d 718 (Fla. 5 th DCA 2002).....	7
8. <u>Krol v. Orlando</u> 778 So. 2d 490, 491 (Fla. 5th DCA 2001).....	6
9. <u>Orefice v. Albert</u> 237 So. 2d 142 (Fla. 1970).....	17
10. <u>Southern Cotton Oil Co. v. Anderson</u> 86 So. 629 (Fla. 1920).....	8,9,11,12,13,14,15

11.	<u>Sun Chevrolet v. Crespo</u> 613 So. 2d 105 (Fla. 3d DCA 1993).....	17
12.	<u>Susco Car Rental Sys. of Florida v. Leonard</u> 112 So. 2d 832 (1959).....	9,11
13.	<u>Vic Potamkin Chevrolet, Inc. v. Horne</u> 505 So. 2d 560 (Fla. 3d DCA 1987).....	10

OTHER AUTHORITIES

	PAGE(S)
Fla. Const. Art. V §3(b)(3)	17
Fla. R. Civ. Pro. 1.510	16
